

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD  
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

**SESSIONS TRIAL No. 6 OF 2025**

CNR NO. WBHW0100-0131-2025

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- DEBU PAL & ORS

PRESENT: SONIA MJUMDAR

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code: WB01128.

Order No. 01

Dated 09.01.2025

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 5448/2020** arising out of **A.J.C Bose B.Garden P.S. Case No. 203/2020** dated **01.12.2020** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial.***

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence **u/s 363/366 of the Indian Penal Code & 9/10 the prohibition of Child Marriage Act** as per provision **U/s 193 Crpc.**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons. All the three accused persons on cb namely Debu Pal, Narayan Pal @ Amit Pal and Saraswati Pal are absent without taking any step.

None moved on behalf of the accused persons.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned to day.

Fix 18.02.2025 for appearance of the accused namely Debu Pal, Narayan Pal @ Amit Pal and Saraswati Pal. Sureties are directed to produced all the accused on the next date fixed.

Sessions Judge  
Howrah.