

Sessions Trial No – 06/2025

CNR No. WBHW01-00131-2025

Present: Sonia Majumdar

Sessions Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 02

Dated 18.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1. Debu Pal 2. Narayan Pal @ Amit Pal and 3. Saraswati Pal.

All the three accused persons namely 1. Debu Pal 2. Narayan Pal @ Amit Pal and 3. Saraswati Pal on court bail are present by filing hazira along with a petition and fresh power praying for remain on same bail.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyers.

Let accused persons namely 1. Debu Pal 2. Narayan Pal @ Amit Pal and 3. Saraswati Pal. are permitted to remain on same bail.

Ld. P.P in charge namely Pranab Bodhak files an appointment letter. Let it be kept with the record.

Since, the case is ready otherwise, let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Howrah for disposal.

Fix **17.03.2025** for appearance of the all accused persons before Ld. transferee Court.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah